
New York City's credits are followed by the analysts listed below.  
The New York City Comptroller's Office undertakes no obligation to update this list. 

New York City Transitional Finance Authority - Future Tax Secured 

Standard & Poor's 

• Karl Jacob,
+1-617-530-8134
karl_jacob@standardandpoors.com

• Hilary Sutton
+1-212-438-7093
hilary.sutton@sandp.com

• Robin Prunty*
+1-212-438-2081
robin_prunty@standardandpoors.com

Moody's 

• Nicholas Samuels
+1-212-553-7121
Nicholas.Samuels@moodys.com

• Emily Raimes*
+1-212-553-7203
Emily.Raimes@moodys.com

Fitch Ratings 

• Amy Laskey
+1-212-908-0568
amy.laskey@fitchratings.com

• Karen Wagner*
+1-212-908-0230
Karen.wagner@fitchratings.com

* denotes secondary/back up analyst
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